TENTATIVE AGENDA FEBRUARY 18, 2021

7:00 p.m.

- 1. COVID-19 UPDATE
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 3. RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING FRANCESCO TADDEO TO THE POSITION OF MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE IN THE HILLSBOROUGH/MONTGOMERY/MANVILLE COURT
- 4. RESOLUTION REDEMPTION OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATE
- 5. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE MUNICIPALITY OF PRINCETON FOR BACK UP ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES
- 6. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE MUNICIPALITY OF PRINCETON FOR HEALTH EDUCATION SERVICES
- 7. RESOLUTION REQUESTING PERMISSION FOR THE DEDICATION BY RIDER FOR SNOW REMOVAL RESERVE TRUST FUND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONTGOMERY, COUNTY OF SOMERSET, STATE OF NJ
- 8. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING GAIL SMITH TO BE THE AUTHOROZED REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE STATE II
 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT CONTROL PROJECT WITH RESPECT TO THE NEW JERSEY
 ENVIRONMENTAL INFRASTRUCTURE LOAN
- 9. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DUE DILIGENCE REGARDING THE ACQUISITION OF A PORTION OF CERTAIN PROPERTY AND INTERESTS THEREIN LOCATED WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONTGOMERY IDENTIFIED ON THE TAX MAPS AS BLOCK 28005, LOT 57
- 10. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF ROCK SALT THROUGH THE SOMERSET COUNTY COOPERATIVE
- 11. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT FOR SEWER EXCAVATION SERVICES Waters and Bugbee
- 12. RESOLUTION APPROPRIATION RESERVE TRANSFER
- 13. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS
- 14. ORDINANCE #21-1649 PUBLIC HEARING Accepting Property Known as Block 28001, Lot 5.49, Montgomery Ridge Pump Station, Property, Facilities and Equipment
- 15. ORDINANCE #21-1650 PUBLIC HEARING 2021 Salary and Wages
- 16. ORDINANCE #21-1651 INTRODUCTION Accepting Donation of Personal Property (Generator)
- 17. RESOLUTION ACCEPTING SALARIES FOR NON-UNION EMPLOYEES
- 18. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 20. PAYMENT OF BILLS